PARTS MANUAL

BH86B

BACKHOE
(3Point—-Link Type)

BH86B-PM—-01
Printed 2010, 01, 20



‘Table of Contents
(BH86/3POINT LINK)

Assembly ————~———mmm oo e
Main Frame Assembly -——~——————=-~=——————————————
3Point Link Assembly ——~—~————————————————mm——

Swing Frame Assembly —-——- e —

Boom Lower Assembly ~———————— U

Boom High Assembly ——————

Bucket Assembly —————————————~ _— e

Hydraulic Assembly —————————-~ S

Cylinder Assembly ———————===———— - S —

Decal & Manual ——————~- - e



ASSENMBLY

v‘,-’.

W YT S ’O
E / ‘z .
I/ll‘/ / |
/] o g
. Q" ol

&

o, < \ | N
‘ _7‘%\-"‘ 0 @

S

e or,
a7 . \
A
\' ) / ' L] ) y uly) 7
| Pl - ./ > 3
\ e e o
) L - 3
-] 0. :
. ——
% ‘

BHBEB : BHEEB-PM-DO!




ASSEMBLY

(P/N:BH86B)

'NO . PART NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION “TY REMARK
| BMF 40 MAIN FRAME |
2 BSFA4A SWING-FRAME ASSY i
3 BBL86GA BOOM-LOWER ASSY |
4 BBH&86A BOOM-HIGH ASSY ]
5 BBK&6A BUCKET ASSY |
6 BBKEGA-5100 ROD-BUCKET |
1 BBK86A-5300 LINK LH |
8 BBK8B6A-5400 LINK RH |
9 BEKA0B-5500 PIN 2
[0 BH86A-09-8100 BOOM CYLINDER [#70x$40x765Lx5T400 |
I BH86A-09-8300 DIPPER CYLINDER @70x#40x740LxST485 |
f2 BH86A-09-9000 BUCKET CYL{INDER @60x@35x770LxST300 |
| 3 BH6H6A-09-9508B SWING CYLINDER [$60x@25x385Lx8T220 P
| 4 BMF40-0040 PIN @20 z
() PR30045 R-PIN @3 2
) DB255NOIS DU BUSH P25xp28x25L 2
| 7 DBZz56N0OIS U BUSH @2oxd28x30L 2
| 8 BHO8BAALI 257 BCLTCIO. 9T} M8x50L P
[ NLOB1257 LOCK NUT MB 2
20 BH20B6250/7 BOLT(10,9T) M20x55L 4
21 WPZ20M PLAIN WASHER M2 0 2
27 BMK 4B 3POINT LINK ASSY |
23 NL202507 LOCK NUT M20 2

BHE6B - B8HB68-PM-TO!




MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY




MAIN

FRAME ASSEMBLY

(P/N:BMF40)

NO . PART NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION “TY | REMARK
| BMF40-0000 MAIN FRAME !

2 BMF40-3200 BRACKET |

3 BMF40-330A SEAT BRACKET , |

4 BMF40-280A STABILIZER LEG | 2

5 C7600-09-8500 (STABILIZER CYLINDER!@®50x30x430LxST285 ?

6 BMF40-290A STABILIZER 2

7 BMF40-3010 FOOTSTOOL, RH 3.2t I

8 BMF 40-3020 FOOTSTOOL, LH 3.2t |

9 BMF40-5020 COVER |6t |
1 0 BMF 40-5100 HANDLE I
|| DB95T025 DU BUSH P a5x25L 2
2 BMF40-1150 STOPPFR ) 2
3 BMF40-1160 SPACER G17.3x2. 3t 2

| 4 BMF40-0010 PIN B25 4
15 BMF40-0020 PIN @20 2
|6 BMF40-0030 PIN P20 2

| 7 PR30045 R-PIN B3 8

| 8 BMF40-0100 PIN 2
19 BHO8551 25X BOLTC10.9T) M8x25L &
20 WP 08M PLAIN WASHER M8 1 6
2| WSO08M SPRING WASHER M8 20
22 NHO8i252 NUT M8 20
23 BHO866 1257 BOLT¢10.9T) M8x30L 8
24 WP 1OM PLAIN WASHER MI0 6
25 WS 1 OM SPRING WASHER MIO 6
26 BH105515017 BOLT(10.9T) MI0x25L 6
27 WS I 2M SPRING WASHER MI2 | 0
28 BHI2881 757 BOLTC10.9T) Mi2x40L 6
29 NHIZ21T75Z NUT MI2 8
30 BR12991757 BOLT(10.9T) M12x45L 4
3 BH14W82007 BOLT(10.9T) Midx160L |
32 WP | 4M PLAIN WASHER Mi4 |
33 NL142007 LOCK NUT M4 |
34 NHI01507 NUT ] M10 4

BH76C-MF-TOZ




3POINT LINK ASSEMBLY

BBBBBBBBBBBB




3POINT

LINK ASSEMBLY

BMK4B

(P/N:BMK4B)
0. PART NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION "TY | REMARK
! BMK4B- 1100 BRACKET HITCH I
2 BMK4B-1200 BRACKET HITCH I
3 BMK4B-2110 L I NK 301t I
4 BMK4B-2120 LINK | 61 2
S BH2G1A2507 BOLT(10,98T) M20x90L |
6 BH200D250/7 BOLT(10,97) M20x130L I
I BH20180A2507 BOLT(10,9T) M20x | 80L I
8 WS20M SPRING WASHER M20 3
9 NH202507 NUT M20 3
BMK4B-3P-TO!




SWING FRAME ASSEMBLY




SWING FRAME ASSEMBLY

(P/N:BSF4A)

NO . PART NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION “TY | REMARK
| BSF4A-0000 SWING FRAME |
2 BSF40-1700 PIN 2
3 BSF40-0020 PIN D25 ]
4 BSF40-1900 PIN |
5 BSF40-1930 SHIM 3.2t |
6 BSF66A-1940 SHIM 61 |
7 BSF40-190A PIN |
8 BSF40-1950 SHIM 10t |
9 P32B-1200 PIN |
| 0 PR30045 R-PIN @3 |
| | BHO8D61257 BOLT(10.9T) M8x65L 2
| 2 WP 08M PLAIN WASHER M8 2
| 3 WS08M SPRING WASHER M8 2
| 4 NHO81257 NUT M8 2
{5 BHI0551507 BOLT(10.9T) MIOx25L 3
16 WP 1 OM PLAIN WASHER M0 3
7 WS | OM SPRING WASHER M0 3
1 8 DB326N020 DU BUSH B32xP36x30L 2

BSF4A

BH78C-SF-TO1




BOOM LOWER ASSEMBLY

BBBBBB




BOOM LOWER ASSEMBLY

(P/N:BBL86A)
0. PART NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION | G°'TY | REMARK
I BBL86A-0000 BOOM-LOWER
2 BBL6EG6A-0010 HOSE CLAMP | OW 41 f
3 BBL6G6A-002A HOSE CLAMP HIGH 41t !
4 P32A-1900 PIN 2
5 P32A-2050 PIN |
6 BBL76C-5600 PIN
1 AL20-98-9990 LINK PIN |
8 BHO866125/7 BOLT(10.9T) M8x 30L 3
9 WSO8M SPRING WASHER M8 3
| O BHI0441507 BOLT(10.9T) MIOx20L 3
1 WP | OM PLAIN WASHER MIO 3
12 WS 0M : SPRING WASHER MIO 3
 BHSBA-BL-TOI

BBLB6A




BOOM HIGH ASSEMBLY

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB




BOOM

HIGH ASSEMBLY

BBHBBA

(P/N:BBH86A)
0. PART NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
| BBH86A-0000 BOOM-H I GH I
2 P32B-130A PIN |
3 P25B-130A PIN |
4 BBH76C- 1080 HOLDER 2.3t1 2
5 DB326N020 DU BUSH B 32xP36x30L 2
6 DB256N0O15 DU BUSH B25xP28x30L 4
7 BHI0441507 BOLT(I10.9T} MIOx20L ?
8 BHI0551507 BOLT(10.9T) MIOx25L 2
9 WP | OM PLAIN WASHER M1 0 2
| 0 WS | OM SPRING WASHER M10 4
BHE868A-BH-TO1




BUCKET ASSEMBLY




BUCKET ASSEMBLY

(P/N:BBK86A)
0.] PART NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION | O TV [ REMARK
| | _BBKBGA-0000 BUCKET |
2 | _BBK40B 0010 PIN B25x2) 1L 2
31 ALN47-21-9000 TOOTH 4
4| BHOBAAI257 BOLT(10.97) MBx 501 2
5 NL081257 LOCK NUT M8 2
6 | BHI2A61157 BOLT(10.9T) MI2x 500 8
7 WS 1 2M SPRING WASHER M2 8
8 NHI2175/7 NUT MI2 &

BBKS6A

1

BHS86A-BK-TO1




HYDRAULIC PARTS

L
>
|
<
>
1
L)
Q
<
o
—

N /s
TR *&.}_',?' _Z @

COR R
N
0"."-‘a-53/ j7?: o=

BHBBA-HP-DO

BHE6A




HYDRAULIC PARTS

NO.

PART NAME

PART NUMBER

REMARK

—

HOSE ASS Y

HOSE ASS Y o
HOSE ASS Y

HOSE ASS Y
HOSE ASS Y

HOSEASSY o

HOSE ASS Y

HOSE ASS Y

CONTROLVALVE "

TEE NIPPLE
TEE NIPPLE

COPPEFI WASHEFI

BENJO BOLT

O RING ELBOW

NIPPLE
NIPPLE

| Q COUPLERGQITM

o COUPLER()

ELBOW NIPPLE

HOSE ASS Y

1P41-0530
1P41-0540
1P41-0560

1P41 0730

IPtH 1060

1P41 1080

3P81 IOOA

3P81 0940

BH76O 07 001 A

BH760 OT 0020

BH76O 07 0030

BH760 07 004A
“BH760 07 005A
-"BHTGO 07 OOGA-
“ BH760 07 OO?O”W

AL35 07 7820

ALK28 07 71 OO

ALK28 07-7200

ALK28-07-9500

1P4I IO?O

o w Nl

I CERNNE NN

—
N

SWING
SWING OUT

STABILAZER

BOOM

BOOM(DIPPEFI)
BOOM(DIPPER)

BUCKET

P T Lme

P/B Lme
SAE

BHB6A

BH86A-HP-TO1




CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

CYLINDER

]




CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Q'ty
NO. PART NUMBER PART NAME |BH86A- |[BH86A- {C7600~ |BHB6A- [BHG6A- REMARK
09-8100 [09-8300 [09-8500 [09-9000 09-9508
BHB6A-09-8130 ] = - - -
BH86A-09-8330 _ 1 - - =

10 [c7600-09-8530 |  TUBE - - 1 - -
BH86A-09-9030 . - i - -
BH66A-09-9530 - - — - 1
BH86A-09-8010 1 - - - -
BHB6A-09-8310 - IR T :

21 [c7600-09-8510 ROD - - 1 - -
BH86A-09-9010 - - - =
BHE66A-09-9510 - — - -

CR7040 . 1 N = - -
CR5030 - - 1 - -

31 |Creoas COVER ROD 3 . ! B
CR6025 — — — -
1BG70 __1 - - -

32 11BGS0. O-RING - - 1 - -
1BG60 - - — 1 1
1BP60_ 1 1 - - -

33 |1BPa4 O-RING - - 1 - -
1BP50A — — — 1
LBW 40x48x5/6.5 1 1 - - - }
LBW 30x38x5/6.5 - - ] i -

5% |lBw asxazxs/es | PUSTSEAR | - - - -
| BW 25x33x4.5/6 — - - - 1
1BP40 1 1 - - -
1BP30 _ - - 1 - -

% |18e3s5 OHiNG - - - 1 -
1BP25 - . - - 1
ISW 40x50x6 - - -
ISW 30x40x6 _ - - 1 - -

36 112w 35xa5ee U-PACKING - B ! -
ISW 25x33x5 - - - - 1
BRWW 40x50x2 1 1 - - -
BRWW 30x40x2 - - 1 - -

37 | BRNW 3545r2 BACK UP RING s 3 E 1 -
BRWW 25x33x2 - = = — 1
DU4020 1 1 T - -
DU3020 - - 1 - -

38 (5113520 DU BUSH 3 3 * )
Du2520 - - - - 1
CY-M24 - - - M24x2.0

40 |cY-M16 NUT - - 1 - - M16x2.0
CY-M20 - - — 1 1 M20x2.0
PI5025 - - 1 - -

51 PIG025 PISTON B 5 _ B ’
BRWW 40x50x2 Z - P - -

52 BRWW 50x60x2 BACK UP RING _ . - _ 5
OSW 50x40x6 _ - - 2 - -

53 OSW 60x50x6 U-PACKING - - - - 2
1BP16 ~ - - 1 B =

54 1BP18 O-RING - _ _ a 3
PI7040-W K 1 = = -

61 PI6035-W PISTON _ B = ’ _
WRW 70x65x15 o 1 1 -~ - -

62 WRW 60x55x15 WEAR-RING - — — 1 -
OSW 70x55x9 ~ 5 5 - - =

63 | 05w 60x45x9 U-PACKING - - - 2 -

64 (1BP21 O-RING i 1 - 1 -

BHBBA BHB6A-CY-102




DECAL & MANUAL

DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD




DECAL & MANUAL

NO. PART NAME PART NUMBER QTY REMARK

1 DECAL B5001 1
| obeca. | omsoo2 | 1|
e T mme |
DECAL | BsoO4 | 1 |
| oecaL ~ omso0s |1 |
DECAL | Bsoos |
e Lo e
- U R Rt
9 |  pEcAL | BS5007

-

"BH86B"

I O S TR N

10 | DECAL B5008 " 7
11 | OPERATOR'S MANUAL MO6BO1 L -
12 | PARTS MANUAL | BHBEB-PM-OT | ) o

BH85B BH86B-DM-TO1



